Summarized for IBAI Member



Thursday, 30th March 2023

INFORMATION

The Approval of the Job Creation Government Regulation (Peraturan Pemerintah Pengganti Undang-Undang/PERPPU) Bill to become Law (Undang Undang/UU)

The Coordinating Ministry for Economic Affairs released a Press Release No. HM.4.6/109/SET.M.EKON.3/03/2023. In the press release, the legislative body of the House of the Representative (DPR) Indonesia approved the Job Creation PERPPU Bill to become law in the DPR RI's plenary session on 21 March 2023.

The Job Creation Government PERPPU Bill is the implementation of the constitution under the President's attributive authority based on Article 22 of the 1945 Constitution. However, the President's subjective power in issuing the PERPPU Bill is also limited, as it must be submitted to the DPR RI for approval. Therefore, the objectivity of the President in issuing the PERPPU Bill will be evaluated objectively by the DPR RI to be passed into law.

The government's explanation regarding the background of the Job Creation PERPPU Bill has been thoroughly examined in the DPR RI's Panja Meeting, which is a consideration for factions to approve or disapprove of the Job Creation PERPPU Bill becoming law. The Minister of Economic Affairs, Airlangga also explained notes regarding several mini-faction views in the Panja Meeting related to the Decision-Making of the First-Level Discussion on the Job Creation PERPPU Bill becoming law on 15 December 2022, where 7 factions approved and accepted the Job Creation PERPPU Bill to become law, and 2 factions rejected it. Various constructive views, responses, and inputs from all factions in the DPR RI will be important input and notes for the government to continue to make improvements in the future. The government will also never stop working and taking various tangible steps to promote the development of Indonesia for the creation of justice-based welfare and prosperity.

The meeting was attended by the Speaker of the DPR RI, Deputy Speakers of the DPR RI, Deputy Minister of Religion, Chairman of the DPR RI factions, Members of the DPR RI, and representatives of the coordinating minister for Politics, Law, and Security, the Minister of Law and Human Rights, and the Minister of Manpower.

Reference:

Coordinating Ministry for Economic Affairs Republic of Indonesia Press Release No. HM.4.6/109/SET.M.EKON.3/03/2023

If you require the copy of this regulation, please do not hesitate to contact research@ibai.or.id Thank you for your attention and hope this information would be valuable to you.

Italian Business Association in Indonesia (IBAI)

c/o Istituto Italiano di Cultura Jakarta Jl. HOS Cokroaminoto No. 117 Menteng Jakarta 10310 INDONESIA P: +6281 1979 4262 E: ibai@ibai.or.id







